7‘ Washington State
' ’ Department of Transportation

Change Record

Contract Number Contract Title Federal Aid Number
9419 Lacamas Creek Bridge Replacement #STBG-0506(004)

Change Order Number Change Description Date

001 Differing Site Conditions Jul 8, 2020

Region Project Engineer Phone Number
Southwest Region Colin Newell 360-740-8600

Prime Contractor / Design-Builder
Farline Bridge, Incorporated

[] Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications or the RFP
X Change proposed by Contractor / Design-Builder

Evolution & Description Of Change

The Contractor encountered differing site conditions during construction of the 6 foot diameter shafts at piers 1 and
2 of Bridge NO. 506/1086, this encounter resulted in revisions to plan sheets BR5, BR6, and BR35 and this change
order. Highly Weathered Sandstone at approximately the 40 foot elevation at pier 1 and 30 foot elevation at pier 2
was found to be described as Differing Site Conditions, defined by Standard Specification 1-04.7. WSDOT
recognizes the differing site condition as a preexisting subsurface condition encountered on the project, differing
materially from what was indicated in the contract.

This change order compensates the Contractor for the added work resulting from a differing site condition
encountered while installing shafts for Bridge NO. 506/106. This work is described below.

This change order is to compensate the Contractor for costs borne by differing site conditions described as follows:
Constructing 5.5 ft. diam. shaft, force account for differing site condition additional cost, additional erosion control
and water pollution prevention, WSDOT reimbursement of salvaged steel from 6 ft. diam. shafts and costs
associated with stranded direct costs of labor, equipment and materials.

Constructing 5.5 ft. diam. shaft includes materials, equipment, mobilization and demobilization of equipment, labor
for building beds required for tying rebar cages, drilling and pouring shafts at piers, breaking down and loading
materials used for constructing tying beds, Engineering services for shaft cage construction, rock to backfill
subgrade at piers, dump fees for excavated shaft materials and for dewatering at piers.

Force account for differing site condition additional cost includes labor, equipment and materials, utilized by the
subcontractor for slower production rates, The prime is compensated for assisting the sub-contractor during this
time, rental of falsework, baker tanks and equipment identified on this change orders justification of cost sheets.
Additional erosion control and water pollution prevention needed during the period of time the Contractor was
required to perform environmental work for permit compliance, includes materials, equipment and labor used by the
prime for compliance of permits.

This change order creates the following new item:

“Cost via Differing Site Conditions”

DOT Form 422-002

Revised 08/2015




A
Washington Stat
'7’ D::a::r?'\g:t ofaT‘:ansportation Change Record

Contract Number Contract Title Change Order Number
9419 Lacamas Creek Bridge Replacement 001

Basis of Cost & Justification:
This change order is to provide lump sum payment to the Contractor for added work to this contract. The
independent Engineers Estimate of $673,839.00 conducted by WSDOT staff supports the agreed upon price of
$673,839.00 paid in this change order. The Contractor is entitled to the additional compensation, as this is added
work to the contract per Standard Specification 1-04.4.

The net cost to the contract is estimated at $673,839.00.

Please see attached cost justification.

Contract Time:
This change order adds an additional 15 working days to the contract time. Of the additional working days 12 are for
time spent constructing 5.5 ft. diam. shaft and 3 days for force account - differing site condition additional cost, the
added work was a continuation of critical path work. The Contractors request for additional working days was
evaluated in accordance with section 1-08.8 of the Standard Specifications.

Prior Approvals:
Colin Newell, P.E., Chehalis Area Engineer, gave his approval for this change order on February 25, 2020.
Chris Tams, P.E., WSDOT Southwest Region Construction Engineer, gave approval on February 25, 2020.
Neal Uhlmeyer, P.E., WSDOT HQ Construction Engineer, gave approval on February 25, 2020.

List Attachments:
P.E. approval, Region Construction Engineer approval, Construction Engineer approval.
Revised and added plan sheets.
Cost justification with Vertex Calendar of work items and letter describing cost by Wes Anderson.
Change Order Check List.

Distribution: Copy of Change Record & Change Order w/Backup - Project Engineer
Copy of ONLY Change Order - Prime Contractor / Design-Builder
Copy of Change Record & Change Order w/Backup - Region Construction Office
Electronic Copy & Original of Change Record & Change Order w/Backup - State Construction Office

DOT Form 422-002
Revised 08/2015

New




WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/24/20
CHANGE ORDER PAGE L B &
CONTRACT NO: 0094159 FEDERAL AID NO:8TBG-0506(004)
CONTRACT TITLE: SR 506, LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
CHANGE ORDER NO: 5 DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS
PRIME CONTRACTOR: SW0251037 FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED
1455 MILLER DR
97383-9431
STAYTON OR 97383-0149

{ )Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

(X) Change proposed by Contractor

ENDORSED BY: Farline Bridge Inc. SURETY CONSENT: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
ooy Walczak
zak (Jul 2, 2020 14:33 w'""ll

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE ATTORNEY IN FACT

Jul 2,2020 Jul 2,2020

DATE DATE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3,238,905.33
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3,582,384.35
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 673 ,839.00
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 4.,256,223.35
Signature Required: (X)Project Engineer (X)State Construction Engineer

(X)Regional Administrator ( )Other Agency

S b ﬁ e
///// o
PROJECT ENGINEER SIGNATURE STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER SIGNATURE
Jul 8, 2020 Jul9, 2020

DATE DATE

OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED

AL

REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE Carley Francis | STGNATURE DATE
Jul 9, 2020

DATE REPRESENTING

CG02v04 (revised Feb 2005)



WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/24/20
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 2 of 6
CONTRACT NQ:009419 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

All work, materia;s{ and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction

involved.

This contract is revised as follows:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK

This change order revises Plan Sheets BR5, BR6, and BR35 as shown on sheets
4, 5 and 6 of this change order and compensates the Contractor for the
Differing Site Condition (Changed Conditions) encountered during construction
of the 6 foot diameter shafts at piers 1 and 2 of Bridge NO. 506/106.

This change order is to compensate the Contractor for costs borne Dy
differing site conditions described as follows: Constructing 5.5 ft. diam.
shaft, force account for differing site condition additional cost, additional
erosion control and water pollution prevention, WSDOT reimbursement of
salvaged steel from 6 ft. diam. shafts and costs associated with stranded
direct costs of labor, equipment and materials. The item “Cost via Differing
Site Conditions" is shown on sheet 3 of this change order.

This work shall be in accordance with all contract regquirements as follows:
Plans, Revised Plans, and Special Provisions associated with this Change
Order.

This change order creates the following new item:

"Cogt via Differing Site Conditions”

MATERTALS

The materials for the item "Cost via Differing Site Conditions" shall conform
to the contract requirements, Plans, Revised Plans, and Special Provisions
associated with this Change Order.

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

Construction requirements for the item "Cost via Differing Site Conditions"
pertaining to constructing 5.5 ft. diam. shaft shall conform to the
requirements of revised plans shown on sheets BR5, BR6 and BR35 of this
change order, pertaining to force account for differing site condition
additional cost shall be in accordance with Section 1-09.6, salvaged steel
shall be as follows: Unused reinforcing bars and casing from Bid Item No. 20,
"Congtructing 6 Ft. Diam. Shaft", shall be salvaged.

PAYMENT

The item "Cost via Differing Site Conditions® will be paid at the agreed lump
gum amount of $673,839.00.

The Contractor, Farline Bridge, LLC, by the signing of this change order
agrees and certifies that:

Upon payment of this change order in the amount of $673,839.00, total
compensation for any and all work performed as a result of encountering the
differing site condition (DSC) and subsequent work from the re-design of the
shafts and bridge approach backfill have been satisfied in full and the State
of Washington is released and discharged from any extra compensation or
entitlements in any manner arising out of Contract No. 5413 regarding the
differing site condition (DSC)for the & foot diameter shafts.

CONTRACT TIME

This change order adds 15 working days to the contract.



WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/24/20
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 3. gk &

CONTRACT NO:00941¢9

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

ITEM|GROUP | STD

UNIT PRICE EST QTY CHANGE EST AMT CHANGE

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS
0.00 0.00 €73,839.00

AMOUNT TOTAL



. SHEET _grs

SR 506 FILE NO.

Contract 9419, C.O. 001 Differing Site Conditions, Sheet 4 of 6

SEE "CENTRALIZER DETAIL
ON BR. BHT. Bké

(2] #9 Hoor

EXISTING GROUND LINE SHAFT
L SEE 'CENTRALIZER DETAIL"
AF. BHAFT CAP SEE NOTE 1 ON BR. SHT, BRE
[_ 1 1" THICK x 8-0'
'1 0 FERMANENT € G
:} (SEE NOTE 4
1j
o I i )
8 =l I AL
Hy EE‘ o I i i
aly == e o
& wl= F @
<& 4= ] T ' <
S s | S
SiE 2|8 SETEUCTIAN, JE I !
o2 3|8 covsrrucrion ot b @
=B T rousHENED sURFACE / i =
B ol £
¥ | o ~ 2
g | H R B
2 i’ ©
3 7€ —— b £g
1| & i §8
ELEV. 72.0 } Lo Lo
I (Sh=4
i3 > &
5 S9
5 L SEE NOTE z—/ Y S
g als g
ol & alp e =
i & Ly 6 X
& S ¥ 8le o
put = iy
dls Sld a8k 1
wlx Aags i
W g5 (TP
it AN - FlEs? G-19.3(6] FOR NUMBER,
S \—/ =& /’\ MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION m
-«
Z 3 SECTION [ A sl ol SECTION [ F
a g8 x =
S~ Ald - Alh —
[
2 i
5 / 7
5 f
5 A
E MECHANICAL 8PLICE (TYP.) ala
Bl gz TOTAL) « STAGGER r-—-ﬁ—__:/ —
I|  MECHANICAL BPLICE 38" 9 ‘—L—t) ;rw:srl\?lrruwr HOOP BA 4—1 LENGT 0P L
7 A e TMANENT CASING 00! P
?ﬁ :TS:;S\L-:'Y;&SE;I:;;&N = —//‘____‘ TIF ELEVATION 5 LY rT.I |__
b 8 BARS, { |
ALTERNATIVE SFLICE :*/:> BHAFT | TIP ELEV,
LOCATIONS ACCEPTABLE o e FIELD WELD O
UFON APPEGYAL OF THE 5 = 5(E, SHOP WELE
ENGINEER. OM) CLE. 8205 2 29.30 (E)
MEGHANICAL SPLICES (F f___,.———'"—— e 26870 WELDED LAE BFLICE DETAIL
EAT/RE lE""""""rff,'ﬂ""F_ 2 ] __/<___:> 24 2508 WELDING BHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF STD. GPEC, 6-D2.5(20)E
FABRICATED IN ONE PIECE: s T 28 24,44 FOR WELD DIMENS|ONS, BEE TABLE BELOW.
20 28,05
ug
5 S A
AG-BUILT | £ Ala DEFORMED. BAR WELD DIMENSIONS
PERMA Slo&y buldinainl e 5] E LENGTH (L]
TIF ELEY. VARIES 525 rooes | EE) \ECREz & ]
(SEE CHART} EEE
R [ bt 5
o I NOTES:
; & Rt =)
8 g ek A\ 1 ADJUST HOOP SPACING TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR SHAFT CAP SEINFORCEMENT,
TR W
8k
23gs 2. REMOVE SEDIMENT, LAITENCE & WEAK CONCRETE FROM TOP OF SHAFT 70 SOUND CONCRETE FRIGR TO SETTING SHAFT CAP REINFORGEMENT.
BOCK —= = 5
Sl 3. CASING SHORING MAY BE DELETED PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHORES AND EXCAVATES FOR THE SHAFT CAF FRIGE TO THE SHAFT EXCAVATION,
=
Sy
S 4 4 5 BHALL CONFORM TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
=)
eV 2.0 | AP L GRADE ¥52 FOR LONGITUDINAL SEAM WELDED O HEUCAL (SPIRAL) SEAM SUBMERGED-ARC WELDED CASING.
| 0 :J il. ASTM AZS2 GRADE 3 FOR LONGITUDINAL SEAM WELDED OR HELICAL [SPIRAL) SEAM SUBMERGED-ARC WELDED CASING, MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH SHALL BE 50 KBL
| SHAFT
' i, ASTM ABTZ GRADE 5O OF ASTM ABS8 FOR LONGITUDINAL BEAM WELPED CASING.
ELEVATION &
Trop Dom by, Rhaleani, & T X-TRam GRS 00~ 106 ACAWAS CREEK_8R REPLACEMENT_SWRVWIndow 11165 \COL-SHAFTBTLS1 wnd ;
w::sar Mdr‘igh‘ 35 i STATE FED. AIBPROL NG| et ﬁ SR 508 S
et Feely, © T BIXNDSE LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT | ses
= n WS - .
Checed By Sawahata, D 0218 Washington State ;
et By Tontenps, W 02718 T STRUCTURES W/& Department of Transportation LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 506/106 i
Brdge Profects Ergr, 19X317 o
Preim. P By 071110 |, REVISIED SHEET R e OFFICE SO i SHAFT &7
rchiceey/ Speceist DATE REVISION BY | AP0 Qe LT Ecogn o e DETAILS 1 OF 2 e




Contract 9419, C.0. 001 Differing Site Conditions, Sheet 5 of 6

SR _jo6_ FILE NO. SHEET _sns

/EP}.’\FT CAP

BAR 3% & [ASTM ABS)

iy ve) 2
i)l G g

TIE TO HORIZ,
HOOFS

MINIMUM . CONCRETE
COVER MINUS J¢

TIE T VERT. PARS

(TR AT S HOOPS REINF. {TYF.)
M il
‘r #4 (ABTM ATOS)
=z & 1%
i MIN. (TYE.)
& 2 w4
MiN, (TYF,): f
LEVEL ’ \
[ . Il BAR 3 x u
: : TIE TO VERT. BARS
I |
: ; T THIEK x &'-0'0 PERMANENT CABING VJ‘ EW J TiE 70 HORIZ,
HOOPS
A
" M CENTRALIZER DETAIL
& SECTION [T
REINFORCING BARS NOT &HOWN@
CENTRALIZER NOTES:
Rt i il T =
1. EACH LEG GHALL BE TIED TO Two
VERTICAL BARS AND TWO HOOPS.
2. SEE GTD. BPEC. 6-19.3(5)B FOR SPAGING
QUIREMENTS
T DG, Rhaleghl, B 2 - Team\BR500- 10B_LACAMAS CALEK_BR REPLACEMENT SWANWindow T11e5\CO1-SHAFTETLEZ wnd SR 506 e
mpoky AU el T M BRIDGE LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMEN -
Tesigred Feely, € 12718 ) i R T e
Crecsed By Sawahata, D 02/29 [ AND Washington State =
PeriedBy Rontenps, w T8 Ry STRUCTURES V?‘ Department of T lon LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE NO, 505/108 &
Bricge Prajects brar, [EiEt OFFICE S r i
- 11y1a LA REVISIED SHEET s = - P &
Prelen. et By - o L o CONTRACT NO; 0e 12009 LN PN DETAILS 2 OF 2 :Z‘_

Archibect/Specialst
o 5

T




Contract 9419, C.0. 001 Differing Site Conditions, Sheet 6 of 6

SHEET _uss

SR 505 FILE NO.

= Bar s Included In = 5t 8. APORY & & = Bar ie [ncluded In ta ke & 2 R
subsTruct uenTities, N i RaRptbcii subsEructure quantities. e e e BENDING DIAGRAMS
4 V = Bap dimenisions vary between dimesions r dimensions vary between dimensions
L= Lamp sem quantity. skown on this ling sad the following line. L= Lump sum guantity. shown on this linz and the Following line, U ¥ z
T = Tramvense T = Transverse M =
BB alstils s, gt B Bpaplle L¥PE 50 — =
=
DIMENSIONS ((Qut to Out) B » DIMENSIONS (Out to OL Tee 51 ) E| (Tvee g i =
K 5 LEvarH : - i 8 wart | w C Tmn o
< LOCATION g z |89 E g LECATION M - W ¥ v Z | o], TYPE_52
§ z % o g U
= i Felin. Fi in | Lbe. & Fo.l in. [Fe. tn, [Fo) in. |Fey . [FE) fn, |oes|owa] Fr.] n | Lom. gy i
: i TER 7 TF WiNGRALL 1 ] i imu
PIER SHAFT CAP
| 220 Far Face vertical 7| 74 5 18 Q I 1 I 15| 3 282 JXPER4.
| 330 Far race vertical 7| 54 5 he a0 1 | 13| 4 187
100 [rop Long§ wdina | 8| 950 5 k3 : 43| B | 1049 221 Far Face vertical 7| el | B Lol | { 47 618 E 5t
101 Botton Lopgitudinal 11| 9 ls k3 1 43| 8 | 208 77 Jiear Face vertieal 7 E Era.g| T T T bE) I T
102 fide freidbaa 7| 186 f50 13 I 438 | 1422 222 Near Face vertical §| 3fd E li8 | 4.0 | 1 I 18| o 60 TYPE 56
103 krirru 7| 2 7 1 1512 | 1207 223 Near Face vertical 5| 130 5 1 70 | | H 1| 7 162
104 Brirup 7| sz 5 : ] N -0 i ) | { )
sl als 17 4 hear 1 20ntal sl zlolr] ks i) glo.0lo ) 3 49 h YEE 57
e & 14 3 T HE 107 €ar Face Horizontal HEE AR b 5 0 Te.C [0 T0.0 [0 TLg [0 To.0Jlf p3 i3 LBE 5B
107 pod Tie 6| &6 7 1 9 2 110 g Z 16.0 [0 0.0 |0 11:9 |0 [Dig i1}
I ar Face Hordzontal 4 4 (80 v 8 19.6 (0 10.0 [0 3.5 [0 0. 7 2311 185 { TYPE 53 D
PTER 1 ABUTMENT WALL 1 ar Face Horizontal 7| wEofr] s 1R 12:920:0]235 |9 00 &7 2 B15
T 7% [iotan Fge T2 TE O TO.0 [0 T5.5 |0 10.0 (a8 iy U
108 Far Face Vertical 7| 8954 s Lz | EERE 227 [rop edge 4| fpap| B 1 198 1118.0| 1 7
109 hear Face vertical 7| asfsa s 17 [ HE a2z TER 2 AT WINGWALL : . : £ ; &
no | 11| 4 ar Face Ver[lca'l HIEL b fie | i ] 17 314 ARR
: it i i
g herizoneal 51 1780 o (1.8 fizo(s0| 30[10 77 FFace vereteat 35 T I T T I [T 545 E
1 prall 4l 32 | ] 59 | 1 | 1
7 fropwall i 4| a5 f5n ils 80 222 fiaar Face verrical 5| 654 b | i \ 16 105 !
13 girdar stop Tie al 22| I 712 17 iear Face vertical 5 2 [54 E I 16 34 z
4 i io A 13l 1 7 jear Face wvarrical 5| 2050 1 | | ] 111 143
e Step Tie = T T3 T I T[T, 7 T T T T E
H 11 ] 224 fear Face Horizoniu] 5| 2o s B 16:0 [0 0.0 o 2.9 o 0.0|66| of 24 52 !
115 girder stop Tie - LT 4 3fparm| s 1 :: | ; E 15 224 Near Face HorizZenral 5| 11pofr| |s 1 B | .g 8'8'00 8 ‘%.3 g 8‘5 gg g 2; [ 181 b 2
PIER 1 LT WINGWALL | 225 far face Horizanta) 7| alofr| s b of orslootaio oI35 |o laiopid| o] 24lin | 203 U [ BN
} r & Horizontal g 30 T 1 ol puacalorpiolodisloionhial ol 2al'e s 7 3
120 Far Face verrical 71 10 [54 = L& | | 18110 05 0 N T N S R L o ) 5 I ] (Y §
120 far Face vertical 7| 24 2 it I 195 79 226 potton Edge 70 zfe s Ri 2.0 (2.0 10 0.0 [0 305 |6 jolofist| o] 2i)ie 93 V
121 Far Face vertical 71 3950 5 L4 | I 11 3 652 227 frop Edge 4 ES Rl I Y 1 g m.g %lg.g H E 1§ e
Jjisar facs varcien] sl gl 1 ] 18] & 122 ND_DIAPURAGMS L 1 | = = 1 B =
ear Fi vertical 1 3 3 | | 18| 1 £ 320 peck Transverse [ A5 z | | | EnT 237 s u 2 wl S
123 Near Face vertical 5| 200 T | 1| 8 171 5 | \ | 38| 2 =l = IYeg 72
| 321 Erirrup 4| 118 54 [r L 10| 4 817 5t
124 pear Face durizuntq E 24 QD |k : §4 } g \3.8 Eg 3 2 i 1;; 322 Btirrup j 59 74 T 0 }s.o 1 Ilo.n : il & 420 3 E
124 Near Face warizonts | L 1 i 3 t Tig 5 95 N
f g !l A i Eeen S e 5 4 | | | L i Y B I 3 B
IZ5 far Face norizantal T AR E 1 1 PRI 0 705 B | | | 1| 0
125 Far Face Horizontal 7| wpolr| B 1 4 H glowizal o) 2 i 853 325 piaphrags Transverse - Bot. |6 4|50 B | i ! 0l 3 21 —
& A 1
126 poczon cdge 7| 2kl | B B i oot fiss| o a 4 o I | I v u
127 |ron Edge 74 fr L [T, DIAPRAGHS ; 1 !
T LB T 1K | 330 peck Transyerse g I | 1 EH T = b
PIZR 1 RT WinGwALL ! 331 fiottom Transverse 7| &f 23| 1 i1 = o 55
| | 332 piddle Transverse 41128 5 I I | 6l 1 521 el g
120 Far Face vertical T 7 (54 3 it I | 12 1 44 333 frop Transvarse 7 4 5 g I | ] 2711 22 bl
120 Far Face Vertical 7] 6l s s | 7, L 16] 7 201 333 Etirrup 4|l 6130163 I 14 a5
TZT Far Face vertical T30 T R | T TIT L T 67 LA L T -
X ] o 4 14,5 4, (1583 U
122 fear Face Vertical 5 454 s it i | | 1 70 PECK - TOP MAT | | |
122 Near Face Vertical 5 354 s i s | | ] 3l 300 frop’ Mat - West splay 5 2[5 1 10.8 | I 1 21| 6.9 45
123 fear Face vertical 51 1850 5 1 113‘ | | 11 135 300 [fop. Mat w!s\ Sn‘ay g q g g g | I 1 12 :g r"
+ h E . 4 M M 1 &
124 [iear face horizontal dEa T 00.0 T a3 ap Ml 3 B 5] g 8.0 15 »
124 Near Face worizontal S ufsofr| |s 1 pa byl 0lao | 177 300 frop Mat il 1 0 ! ! ! 1 232 &
] . o L2 1g: o10.0 | Ay 196 301 ffop Mat - west Skew 5 13 13 - 1 | | 1§ 8 | = o % - N
r Face H T 4 ! . . = 5
i3 F:r Face. vg’r:‘ggrgw 7l 20 i x lg u! Q 1 23 539 Mﬂm sl 3glsl E ! ! ! 2 = 44— TVRE 8- si_’—\
5y 0100 T [Top Mat Transverse 51 318 o1 E 3 r T
126 Botton Edge 7| 2ls0 s ol 1, 0106 (ot | 21 89 304 frop M E 5| 20051 EMpo ho: | | | 1 466 Y
127 [rop. Edge 4 e ) M1 |7, 110.0 | | 5 7 10 | [} 1 3 U
| 3 1}10.0 | § 105 Jrop Mat - East Splay 5 451 E 10 | | ] 1 11 3 47
PTER 2 SHAFT CAP L | I | 305 Jrop Mat - Eost Splai 3 G i3l o H ; 12
T - 05 Jrop Hat St SpTay S 7 E £t i 17 w W > &
200 [fop Longi tudinal a| ol Is En 1a. | 1 i 40 977 306 [fop Mat - Longitudinal par |4| 33 (33 E sl o 25,0 I o 4078 3 B8
201 Pottom Longitudinal 1 9 [50 E 0| &, I 1 3 40 1345 307 frop Mat < - girder| 5| 1089 E brstoce | zisa| | i 18] o | 1877
202 nlr LD"mtud\ nal 16 |50 s 0§ 8. | ] 40 1330 308 [Top Mat -Barrier Bar 4| 2651 E fLo j 0. ] | | 3 182
203 Euirrup nzIR2r| B 7B 2 ‘LO I ! 511 1044 ECK = BOTTOM MA' | | | | I U I N
Eritrun 38172 b 5 000 1 3 10 Rotton Mar - west Sola 61 1alsg L Q6140 3 a6 | | |
-58-2’m ST E B, T f | ) 05 f T T TYPE 89
206 End Tie 56T | 5 315, | | 5 107 311 potton Mat - west Skew 3 750 E 1 B2 6.0 | I 1 22 283
207 End Tie sEelr| 716, 1 | I a 110 113.0 i I 1 Eit
I i | I = Transverse Bar (6] 222 [50 E 6 | 4.0 | I I 26 8780
PIER 2 ABUTHENT WALL M ' L nsverse Bar 161 229 g 10 3473
Y MAT = East Skew € [0 EV]T ET t t T pi3 T
208 Far Face vertical 7| &ds4 3 117180 I | Bl 9 1714 112.0 I [} I 31
1 fo | 36 | i [ 13 oTton Mat - East Splay 6| 140 Ep|t Bs1z.6| | 1 15 383
209 fear Face vertical 7| a3ise s 1 [7)8.0 | | 1 I 877 < 130 \ | | 21
o 3.8 | 1 | 13 otton Longd tuginal H E e M R 181 8494
- T Lo _sirdor & 73 0.0 3150 | 181 71
210 <orizur|ca1 0| s B6 1. ol6.0)011,9 [0 1.9 124 | 66| 37 BB uun i ¥ T T T
21 3058 [T [ Is 237 I 1 | 2 55 on Strrup 5 E 0180 0n0.8 (0000 | 3| 7 | 4254
212 'mp i T 4366 | 2,1 | | 2 7% stirrup 5 3190|094 0 68| 8l 3 | 7432 1
213 Eirder Stup Tie LA s 2.4, 2 E B} | 1 7|1 11z ARuER CONNECTION il | |
214 Eirder sta 17040 24 2.h1.0 5 & onnection 3 E o0l olselabintotie lplon o A
ra i3 wﬁ'a'"gL'Lu‘Ler Top TTe = AT T B T T i ik T e CoAReeTIar T E LR AR e ToToTD pJ b
i 13 Bi. shaft A )
215 [irder stop Tie - o1 4l s /11|16, 2ELO | I 2 s haft Hoopsdl 4 ano.of org.o| | 1 15| 7 |20045
18 2 p1.0 | | 7| 4 haft Longitudinal 18 Ea 16.0 ] | I 33| & |[sd672 3
v 4 ; ' #2_bhafr rongitudinal 18 g,00] : L 30] 0 48360
)
34 FLAYS
Gridge DesynEnr.  Khaleghi, B MiAX-TeamBR506-106_LACAMAS CREEK.GR REPLACEMENT_SWR\window fi1as5\COL-BARLIST.wnd SR 506 T
e T e [ womon v [0 | T BRIDGE o
Desigeid By BAS/ICF 12719 AN LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT BRES
o5y (FRE) 0 | wase i
eeery Lot & Washington State s
Deigfed By v STRUCTURES " Department of Transportation LACAMAS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 5 i
Bridgs Projcts Ergr. 1K1 OFFICE 5
Freiim. P By S/ b RevistED shert e B ey BARLIST e
JechiecSperiatt GATE REVISION 7] APD i

e VS




	Scan
	9419_CO_001-Differing Site Conditions



